Page 1 of 14
IEC 61051-2-2 AT0005 / Issue 1_draft
Specification available from:
Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik (ÖVE)
A-1010 Wien, Eschenbachgasse 9
IEC 61051-2-2 AT0005
Issue 1 / 2017-04
QC 420102 AT0005

power
dissipation
± 10% (2 ms, 1
time)
(1),(2) (3)
(Vac)
r.m.s. (V) (VDC) (V) Class
current(A)
Max.
volt
(V)
(kA) (-) (J) (pF) (W)
B40K75
60
75 100 120 300 220 25 6kV/3kA 190 26000 1.4
B40K130 130 170 205 300 340 40 6kV/3kA 310 11200 1.4
B40K150 150 200 240 300 395 40 6kV/3kA 360 9600 1.4
B40K230
140
230 300 360 300 595 40 6kV/3kA 460 6400 1.4
B40K250 250 320 390 300 650 40 6kV/3kA 490 5800 1.4
B40K275 275 350 430 300 710 40 6kV/3kA 550 5500 1.4
B40K320
240
320 420 510 300 840 40 6kV/3kA 640 4600 1.4
B40K385 385 505 620 300 1025 40 6kV/3kA 800 3800 1.4
B40K420 420 560 680 300 1120 40 6kV/3kA 910 3600 1.4
B40K440 440 585 715 300 1180 40 6kV/3kA 950 3400 1.4
B40K460 460 615 750 300 1240 40 6kV/3kA 1000 3200 1.4
B40K550
380
550 745 910 300 1500 40 6kV/3kA 960 2800 1.4
B40K680 680 895 1100 300 1815 40 6kV/3kA 1100 2200 1.4
B40K750 750 970 1200 300 2000 40 6kV/3kA 1200 2000 1.4
(1) All types are covering IEC 60950-1 Annex Q requirements.
(2) All types are covering IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and IEC 60950-1 Annex Q requirements
(3) In acc. to IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and IEC60950-1 Annex Q (Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors shall be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range): (only typical AC mains supply voltage are
indicated.